
LOT 15 RESIDENCE HALL- LOW VOLTAGE CABLING 
University of California, Los Angeles Project No. 946259.01 

 

   
LF: AFB 160404 Advertisement for Bids - 1
 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Subject to conditions prescribed by the University of California, Los Angeles, sealed bids for a lump sum 
contract are invited for the following work: 

LOT 15 RESIDENCE HALL- LOW VOLTAGE CABLING 
Project Number 946259.01 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Provide low voltage cabling in the Lot 15 housing buildings, Centennial Hall and 
Olympic Hall. Work shall include providing: 
1. Voice, Data, Access control, CATV, AV and Ethernet based cabling and termination 

hardware installation. 
2. Backbone copper and fiber cabling and termination hardware installation. 
3. University provided wireless access points installation. 

Contractor shall coordinate work with Separate Contractor engaged by University as CM/Contractor 
on the Lot 15 Residence Hall project. 

The estimated construction cost is $950,000.00. 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS: 

1. Bidding Documents will be available beginning on March 31, 2020 and will be issued at: 

UCLA Online Planroom 
Website: https://www.uclaplanroom.com/ 

2. Bidders may view the Bidding Documents online at the UCLA Online Planroom website and 
download the documents at no cost to user. 

BID DEADLINE: Bids will be received only at the following location: 

Contracts Administration 
University of California, Los Angeles 

1060 Veteran Avenue, Suite 125 
Box 951365 

Los Angeles, California 90095-1365 
310-825-7015 

and must be received at or before: 

2:00 p.m., May 1, 2020 

NOTE: THE CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION OFFICE WILL ONLY BE OPEN TO RECEIVE BIDS 
STARTING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE ABOVE-SPECIFIED BID SUBMITTAL DATE/TIME. 

MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE: A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be conducted via Zoom on 
April 7, 2020 beginning promptly at 10:30 a.m. Only bidders who participate in the Conference in its 
entirety, will be allowed to bid on the Project as prime contractors. Participants shall follow the 
instructions below to join the meeting. For further information, contact Christopher Ballentine at (310) 
206-3127. 

Zoom Meeting Instructions: 

To join the meeting by internet click on the link below. 



LOT 15 RESIDENCE HALL- LOW VOLTAGE CABLING 
University of California, Los Angeles Project No. 946259.01 

 

   
LF: AFB 160404 Advertisement for Bids - 2
 

 

Meeting URL:  https://ucla.zoom.us/j/736503858 

One tap mobile 
+16699006833,,736503858# US (San Jose) 
+13462487799,,736503858# US (Houston) 

When prompted enter Meeting ID: 736 503 858 and then #. 

(NOTE: Bidders are advised that it is currently anticipated that the Conference will last 
approximately 30 minutes.) 

Bidders interested in an optional viewing of the project site are to contact Christopher Ballentine at 
(310) 206-3127. 

LICENSE REQUIREMENTS: The successful Bidder will be required to have one of the following California 
current and active contractor's licenses at the time of submission of the Bid: 

 
C-07 License (Low Voltage Systems) 
 OR 
C-10 License (Electrical) 

PREQUALIFICATION: To be allowed to submit a bid, Bidders must have the minimum experience set forth 
in the Prequalification Questionnaire contained in the Bidding Documents and posted on the UCLA 
Online Planroom website. Bidder's completed Prequalification Questionnaire must be uploaded to the 
UCLA Online Planroom website, no later than: 

3:00 p.m., April 14, 2020 

Every effort will be made to ensure that all persons have equal access to contracts and other business 
opportunities with the University within the limits imposed by law or University policy. Each Bidder may be 
required to show evidence of its equal employment opportunity policy. The successful Bidder and its 
subcontractors will be required to follow the nondiscrimination requirements set forth in the Bidding 
Documents and to pay prevailing wage at the location of the work. 

The work described in the contract is a public work subject to section 1771 of the California Labor Code. 

No contractor or subcontractor, regardless of tier, may be listed on a Bid for, or engage in the performance of, 
any portion of this project, unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor 
Code section 1725.5 and 1771.1. 

This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations. 

The successful Bidder shall pay all persons providing construction services and/or any labor on site, including 
any University location, no less than the UC Fair Wage (defined as $13 per hour as of 10/1/15, $14 per hour 
as of 10/1/16, and $15 per hour as of 10/1/17) and shall comply with all applicable federal, state and local 
working condition requirements. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
(Visit our website at: https://www.uclaplanroom.ucla.edu) 


